2002/2003 INLAND EMPIRE RIFLE AND PISTOL POSTAL WEEK FOUR

All Star Senior Pistol Team

Jimmie Dorsey (Coeur d'Alene) 296 13
Scott Lorenz (Wildlife) 296 3
John Zurek (White Mountain) 294 6
Dennis Tyskiewicz (Wildlife) 290 10
Don Strom (Anaconda) 290 10
Gary Mclntire (White Mountain) 290 6
Donald Plante (White Mountain) 290 6

* Only the top 4 in each discipline are the official All Stars For Week Four

All Star Junior Pistol Team

Dennis Toavs (Whitefish) 281 11
Wicka, Matt (Cabinet) 266 0
Spencer Greene (Anaconda) 257 2
Mike Harper (Hunting & Shooting) 250 4

All Star Junior Rifle Team

Ty Freeze (Davenport) 286 13
Hans Solum (Sandpoint) 286 10
Eric McNett (Spokane) 278 2
Reese Irvine (Landers) 277 6

All Star Senior Rifle Team

Kerry Spurgin (Newberg) 397 29
Ralph Saunders (Laurel) 396 30
Randy Gumm (Davenport) 396 29

Bernice McKinney (Nogales) 396 26



2002/2003 INLAND EMPIRE RIFLE AND PISTOL POSTAL WEEK FOUR

PISTOL A

White Mountain Bullseye, AZ #1
John Zurek

Gary Mclntire

Donald Plante

William Weldon

Wildlife Committee of WA #1
Scott Lorenz

Dennis Tyskiewicz

Larry Lohkamp

Ernie Snyder

Whitefish R & P, MT
John Eder

Mat Egloff

Dennis Toavs (Jr)
Rosemary Lyman

Team #1

Hunters R & P, WA Team "A"
Shawn Merrill

Phillip Meyers

William Campbell

Allen Cornwall

Wenatchee Rifle&Revolver,Wa #1
Gary Lee

John Fraley

John Porter

Joe Hahn

Coeur d'Alene R& P, ID Team "A"

Jimmie Dorsey
Doug Albertson
Conrad Lahr
Don Werst

Ed McGivern Pistol & Revolver, MT

Jeffery Ward
Stuart Smith
Robert Muzzy
Chuck Whitmore

"141st ARW Pistol Team",WA
Tsgt Chuck Deilke

Tsgt Eric Schaffer

Sra Dale Shelton

Ssgt Nate Gilbert

Wildlife Committee of WA #2
Paul Zoba
Paul Ketchum
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288
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4571
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280

4571

1129
288
288
279
274

4556

1137
289
285
283
280

4532

1143
296
284
282
281

4521

1122
286
284
283
269

4477

1118
288
283
281
266

4460

1113
279
279
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PISTOL B
Lewiston Pistol, ID # Gold
Adam Mclintosh

Don Wood

Joe Metz

Pat Samsel

Sharp Shooting, WA Team #1
Brian Myers

Mike Wykovics

Don Manning

Charlie Benson

Pasco R & P, WA
Gerald Olson
Glen Clifford

Bill Tanner

Matt Nolen

#Gold"

Phoenix Rod & Gun Club
Roger Swing

Brian Bates

Jerry Eaton

Steve Jetton

Kodiak Island Sportsman, AK #1
Doug DeShazo

Karl E Beggren Jr

Jim Greer

Mike Kerwood

Newberg R & P, OR Team # 1
Don Lewis

Ed Allen

John Newell

Leslie Lewis

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID #Gold
Pam Mead

Greg Mead

Mike Kelley

Tom Daniel

Cabinet R & P, MT
John Harma

Pat Gragert

Jerad Fuhlendorf
Matt Wicka (Jr)

Team #1

Nogales International R & P, AZ
Lee McKinney
Bernice McKinney

1111
280
280
276
275

4419

1100
278
277
273
272

4405

1084
283
268
267
266

4380

1113
282
282
276
273

4362

1079
278
277
266
258

4344

1093
285
273
268
267

4343

1071
269
269
267
266

4331

1084
274
273
271
266

4327

1086
280
273
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Allen Evans
Paul Landes

Tricounty Gun Club, OR
John Lang

Dave Joarnt

Archie Klement

Russ Reed

Omak Gun Club, WA  Team #1
Max Barrington

Sam Shaw

Dick Shaw

Bill Chandler

278
277
4435
1093
279
277
270
267
4409
1086
283
273
267
263
4395
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Terry Sires
Donna Sires

Mansfield Sportsman,WA Team #1
Gary Head

Dan Smith

Steve Cox

Pat McGuire

Wildlife Committee of WA #3
Shane Way

Aaron Spencer

Carl Brattain

Randy Ketchum

267
266
4325
1077
280
271
263
263
4323
1071
277
269
263
262
4295
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PISTOL C

Anaconda R & P, MT Team #1
Don Strom

Dick Miller

Pat Kellegher

Bill Greene

Wenatchee Rifle&Revolver,Wa #2
David Hulse

Steve Sembritzky

Bill Hungelmann

Roger Chalfant

Sandpoint Pistol, ID Team #1
Doug Bradetich

Lonnie Peihl

Jack McJunkin

Ken Colin

Whitefish R & P, MT
Dave Toavs
Scott Wehrmann

Team #2

Larry Bruce
Megan Strom

Coeur d'Alene R & P, ID Team "B"
Jim Dunn

Dave Waarvik

Bill Holton

Roy Clapper

Snohomish Co. P., WA
Ken Pfau

Kim DelLong

Russ Rizzo

Trevor Graham

Davenport Gun Club, WA
Paul O. Bodeau

Pat Pebles

Blake Hall

Robert E. (Gene)Odell

Bexley R & P, OH
Dan Asper

Bob Miller

Bill Dixon

Bruce Sampson

Pasco R & P, WA "Blue"
Stan Nunn
Tom Arneson

1098
290
282
265
261

4317

1079
277
272
265
265

4299

1104
287
278
273
266

4290

1070
276
275
263
256

4279

1070
279
270
262
259

4245

1036
282
267
246
241

4240

1045
270
264
261
250

4210

1046
284
261
258
243

4199

1044
265
261
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PISTOL D

Hunting & Shooting , WA " Gold"
Derrell Hilgers

Rich McClure

Mike Rentzschke

Don Kilgore

Richardson Gun Club, TX
Janine Bowman

David Bowman

Maurice Hastings

Vince Carroll

Omak Gun Club, WA  Team #2
Clay Brown

Dick Kleinfelder

Scott Robbins

Abe Windle

Hunters R & P, WA
Bob Garrow

Team "E"

Wayne Cornwall
Gale Hergesheimer
B. J. Hergesheimer

Kittitas Valley R & P, WA
Robert Jacobs
Jason Robson
Marilyn Mason
Phyllis Mattson
Lewiston Pistol, ID # Silver
Lonnie Dockter

Pete Murray

Hank Hiller

Guy Neil

Hellgate Civilian Shooters, MT
Al Rogers

Mike Winz

Don Latham

Handicap

CabinetR& P, MT Team # 3
Sara Shuck

Owen Dickerson

Phil Jungst

Dave Gaines

Laurel Rifle Club, MT  Team #1
Wayne Fox
Darrell Johnson

1085
283
277
272
253

4225

1069
272
271
264
262

4203

1032
259
258
258
257

4173

1048
268
266
259
255

4126

1033
277
261
253
242

4124

1055
271
268
267
249

4101
983
271
259
246
207

4097

1012
256
252
252
252

4052

1022
275
264
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Tom Walchuk

Ed Mitchell
Cabinet R & P, MT Team #2
Cheri Gragert

Stan Kargol

Barbara Kargol

Cliff Christenot

Sharp Shooting, WA Team #2
Dennis Mendes

Victor Petrucelly

Jerry Hubbard

Brand Bersante

260
258
4198
1042
265
262
259
256
4185
1018
272
270
247
229
4166
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Rob Seelye
James Knight

Newberg R & P, OR Team # 2
Mark Fanders

Paul Kinney

Woody Marvel

Larry Nibler

Wildlife Committee of WA  #4
Vic Alvarez

Paul Palmer

Jack Giulino

Nadine Worsham

246
237
4049
1026
267
258
254
247
4044
987
261
246
244
236
4034
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PISTOL E

White Mountain Bullseye, AZ #2
Seth Nadel

John Thoesen

Linda Gilbertson

Bob Kreher

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID #Silver
George Wilson

Don Lindsay

Sandy Daniel

Wayne Schoonmaker

Cabinet R & P, MT Team #4
Bob Finley

Brian Bamford

Rod Harma

Janella Gromley

Cabinet R & P, MT
Herb Shuck
Ivan Williams

Team #5

Ken Farmer
Mark Wicka

Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "A"
Pat Kelly

Steve McCall

Jim Mershon

Ken Martin

Hunting & Shooting , WA "
Mike Harper (Jr)

Monica Kingsbury

Dick Stripes

A. J. Harper

"Silver

Omak Gun Club, WA  Team #3
Ed Pittman

Dave Schultz

Tim Rieb

Andy Robbins

Kodiak Island Sportsman, AK #2
Phil Simms

Mike Fedorko

Roger Smith

Dave Nesheim

Anaconda R & P, MT Team #2
Spencer Greene (Jr)
Mike Greene

1042
273
269
260
240

4009

1009
264
254
251
240

4003
996
251
249
249
247

3961
972
245
243
243
241

3885
951
246
246
241
218

3875
959
250
239
237
233

3866
968
252
245
242
229

3817
947
255
250
238
204

3732
879
257
245
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PISTOL EE

Newberg R & P, OR Team # 3
Mary Marvel
Steve Townsend
Rich Rogers

Ed Savage
Lewiston Pistol, ID # Bronze
Will Tribitt

Lola Bream

Mike Brown

Dennis Mountjoy

Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "B"
Robt Flansaas

Doug Grupenhoff

Chuck Williams

Kelly Moore

White Mountain Bullseye, AZ #3
Paula Thoesen

Charles Andre

Jo Ann Weldon

Chelsi Mclntire (Jr)

Sandpoint Pistol, ID Team #2
Tom Johnson

Rich Cower

Amanda Schock (Jr)

Cliff Lanning

Laurel Rifle Club, MT  Team #2
Steve Krum

Gerry Ready

Bill Lardis

Patrick Billman
Cabinet R & P, MT Team #7
Monte Wicka

Hank LaSala

Hunter Gragert (Jr)

Nathan Butts (Jr)

Mansfield Sportsman,WA Team #3
Troy Pfeiffer

Lois Heselwood

Art Smith

Handicap

Wildlife Committee of WA #5
Robert Blum
Handicap

936
245
238
228
225
3683
864
238
235
218
173
3369
793
214
200
198
181
3342
884
239
226
222
197
3304
846
254
240
195
157
3195
790
225
213
189
163
3152
695
194
186
166
149
2907
654
199
195
122
138
2356
232
129
103
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Nick Mowrer (Jr)
Dick Prothero

Mansfield Sportsman,WA Team #2
Bob Weisburn

Aaron Throop

Gary Heselwood

Holly Throop

Cabinet R & P, MT Team #6
Todd Troyer

Neal Kerzman

Paul Lambert

Wyatt Wicka (Jr)

225
152
3689
891
247
240
205
199
3674
906
239
230
230
207
3663
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Sharp Shooting, WA Team #3
Loyd Phillips
Handicap

Cabinet R & P, MT Team #8
Bob Noble

Jordan Gragert (Jr)

Devon Shuck (Jr)

Handicap

2185
405
225
180

1738
448
147
144

63
94
1307
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2002/2003 INLAND EMPIRE RIFLE AND PISTOL POSTAL WEEK FOUR

JUNIOR RIFLE A

Davenport Gun Club,WA Team "1"

Ty Freeze
Ben Brooks
Brian Morcom
Ben Hossley

Lander Valley Sportsmens , WY
Reese Irvine

Colt Shaffer

Amanda Hitshew

Jodi Alley

Spokane Jr. Rifle, WA
Eric McNett

Megan O'Reilly

Keith McBeth

Lauren Furrer

(Gold)

Sandpoint R& P, ID Team 1
Hans Solum

Michael Colby

Nick Wolf

Tim Rickert

Pasco R & P, WA
Daniel Powers
Aaron Berman
Andrea Hope
Joe Powers
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1096
286
275
270
265

4461

1075
277
276
263
259

4299

1034
278
257
252
247

3984
986
286
244
240
216

3914
825
233
214
210
168

3403
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JUNIOR RIFLE B
Kootenai Valley R & P, ID
Josh Gatchell

Ellen Gatchell

Rob Starnes

J. T. Warden

Davenport Gun Club,WA Team"2"
Josiah Brooks

Johnathan Buzzard

Austin Hills

Handicap

Spokane Jr. Rifle, WA
Ellisha LaFond

Jettie Runke

Kevin Powell

"Silver"

Brooks Leftwich

Sandpoint R& P, ID Team 2
Landen Shadel

Danielle Kinglsey

Tiffany Donenfeld

Carson Shadel

RIFLE AA

Laurel Rifle Club, MT Team #1
Ralph Saunders

Dan Doles

Lonn Saunders

Steve Krum

Newberg R & P, OR "Team 1"
Kerry Spurgin

Davd Briggs

Donna Jo King
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833
244
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199
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3314
809
262
250
127
170
3310
762
229
195
187
151
3184
654
197
167
158
132
2512
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1564
396
392
392
384

6260

1561
397
390
389
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30
23
20
18

99
29
24
24

RIFLE A

Nogales International R & P, AZ
Bernice McKinney

Lee R. McKinney

Terry L. Sires

Donna Sires

Laurel Rifle Club, MT Team #2
Tom Roll

Steve Albright

Gavin Corrigan

Matt Egloff

Troy-Deary Gun Club, ID
Duane Brown

Corey Brown

Marc Hammond

Larry Hammond

Lander Valley Sportsmens , WY
Roger Sebesta

Joe Bautz

Tom Spriggs

Dudley Irvine

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

RIFLE B

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Silver

Greg Mead

Eldora Gatchell

Sandy Daniel

Wayne Schoonmaker

Hunters R & P, WA
Dean Theraldson

A

Richard Cornwall
Gale Hergesheimer



Lee Thorne

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID
Tom Daniel

"Gold"

Don Jordan
Walker Mead
Tyler Mead

Davenport Gun Club, WA
Randy Gumm
Craig Speirs
Jeanette Corwall
Lynn Geissler
Hunters R & P, WA "AA"
Shawn Merrill

Jim Dubell

Barbara Cornwall

Allen Cornwall
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385
6250
1553

389

389

389

386
6245
1559
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394

387

382
6214
1547

392

392

383

380
6213
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86
25
23
18
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88
29
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19
17

B. J. Hergesheimer

Coeur d'Alene R& P, ID
Ben Hossley (Jr.)
Homer Kleinsmith

John Crumb

Doug Weir

Spokane Rifle Club, WA
Ron Weiss

Rich McClure

Lonny McNett

Matt Landreth
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1545
396
391
388
370

6192

1523
384
383
383
373

6123

1520
391
380
376
373

6108

1524
385
384
382
373

6104

O O OO OO0 oo o o o o

1518
384
385
377
372

6068

1507
379
378
377

80
26
24
22

72
15
23
18
16

48
19
13
10

76
21
21
19
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71
21
16
18
16

51
10
13
18

RIFLE C

Pasco R & P, WA 1507
Phil Brackenbury 391
Lyle Eckman 383
John Schemel 376
Ken Robertson 357
5940
Laurel Rifle Club, MT Team #3 1444
Tracy Glenn 371
Glen Meisner 364
Mike Everett (Jr) 359
Ken Bruwelheide 350
5872
Sandpoint Rifle, ID 1466
Kathy Konek 390
Jim Holbert 388
Ron Shadel 382
Tom Clizer 306
5866
Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT 1464
Pat Kelly 379
Lyle Wiltse 369
Robert Flansaas 365
Jim Mershon 351
5809
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0

RIFLE D
Trails End R & P, MT " Gold" 1422
Terry Pedersen 360
Kenneth Olmstead 358
James Johnson 354
Timothy Adams 350
5695
Newberg R & P, OR "Team 2" 1383
David Strait 374
Kay Robinson 370
Jodi Strait 348

57
12
18
18

40
13
11

1"

62
24
18
18

48
15
12
10
1"
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373
6034
1497

382

376

367

372
6011
1510

394

389

364

363
6010
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13
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81
29
24
13
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Handicap

Trails End R & P, MT  "Silver"
Colette Wilburn

Mitch Olson

Peter R. Rodier

Edwin J. Curtiss

Cabinet R & P, MT
Jerad Fuhlendorf
Todd Troyer

Bob Finley
Handicap
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291
5559
1360

348

348

335

329
5235
1026

290

264

256

216
4183
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